

## City of Key West, FL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-4	1872	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/19	9/2023			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	10/1	2/2023			Final action:	10/12/2023	
Title:	*Authorizing Task Orders as previously approved through the City's Professional Planning Services Contract with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the amount of \$32,552.00 for tasks specific to a Downtown Key West Parking Assessment of the Mallory Square Master Plan; in conjunction with Transportation Coordination Team priorities and the Transportation Alternative Fund; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers; Authorizing the City Manager or Designee to execute documents.						
Sponsors:	Albert Childress						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Key West Mallory Square Parking Proposal Letter, 4. Key West Mallory Square Parking - Task Order Estimate, 5. City Planning Services Executed Agreement 1.19.23</li> </ol>						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	ion	Result
10/12/2023	1	City Con	nmission		Pa	ssed	Pass
*Approving	a Ta	sk Orde	er under	the	Citv's Profe	ssional Planning Services	s Contract wit

\*Approving a Task Order under the City's Professional Planning Services Contract with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in a total amount not to exceed \$32,552.00 for tasks specific to a Downtown Key West Parking Assessment of the Mallory Square Master Plan; in conjunction with Transportation Coordination Team priorities and the Transportation Alternative Fund; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.